
KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
AGRONOMIC RESEARCH STATION

CHALAKUDY, THRISSUR - 680 307.
Phone: 0480 - 2702116

E-mail: arschalakud),@kau.in

ARSTB/474n3 dtd. 25.02.2025

OUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for drilling a 6-inch borewell at the Water Management Research Unit(WMRU)' Vellanikkara. The firms are requested to submit their quotations ai per the specifications
detailed below.

Scope of Work:
. Drilling of a 6-inch borewell up to the required depth.

. Supply and installation of casing pipes as per site conditions.

. . Flushing and development of the borewell.

. Transportation and mobilization of equipment.

. Any other necessary accessories and related works.

The firms must submit their rates as per the following format:

Description Unit Rate (per feet)
g"r.*.ll DIttttrg IRate]
PVCtVIS C.rtrg Plp. 

I
Per feet IRate]

Casing Installation Per feet IRate]
Flushing & Developmen Lrrp suml llRate]
Iransportation Charges Lrrp rr.ll Ratel

rther Miscellaneous
|1-'*'*'

ISpecify]

Submission Details:

' The quotation should include total cost, terms of payment, duration of work, and warranty
details.

o Quotations should be submitted in a sealed envelope super-scribed as:
"Quotation for Drilling 6" Borewell at wMRU, vellanikkara"

. Last date and time for submission of quotation is 06.03.2025, Time. 3 p.M

' Date and rime for opening of quotation 06.03.2025 at 3.30 p.M.



' Address for submission: professor and Head, ARS charakudy, pin_6g0 307.
. EligibilityCriteria:

. The firm must have prior experience in borewell drilling.

' The firm shourd have the necessary equipment and technicar expertise.

' GST registration and relevant licenses should be attached with the quotation.
Terms & Conditions:

l' The quoted rates should be inclusive of all charges, including labor, transportation, and taxes.
2' Payment wilr be made only after satisfactory compretion of work.
3' The work shourd be compreted within the stipulated timeframe.

4. The decision of the competent authority wilr be final in awarding the work.
5' 

fiX#j:tt"nal 
work required due to unforeseen site conditions shall be executed only after

6' The firm shall be responsible for any damages caused during the work execution.
7' An amount of Rs'3,000/- is to be remitted towards EMD to take part in the quotation.

8' Quotations received late or incomplete in any respect wilr be summarily rejected withoutnotice and the decision of the undersigned in such matters wiil be finar.
9' The University reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation in part or full with outassigning any reason there to.

l0' In all case of disputed, the decision of the University shall be final and binding.

I l ' All the Govt rules of quotation for purchase ,supply of goods or works are applicable in the case
also.

l3 Further information can be had from the Professor & Head, ARS chalakudy during office hoursor all working day (Office land phone no.04g0_2702116).

\

u\
D..ryth-hffiaham

PROFESSOR & HEAD
WMRU,Vellanikkara,
KAU Notice boarda(AU Estate office/ Madakkathara Gramapanchayath
ollukkara Block, olukkara/ Zonar office, Thrissur ,;.tdtorporation olukakra

To


